

2004

Robert L. Youngblood II v. Auto Owners Insurance Company : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert R. Wallace; Kirton & McConkie; Attorney for Defendant-Appellee.

Peter C. Collins; Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Youngblood v. Auto Owners Insurance*, No. 20040184 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2004).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/4836

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	1
A. AUTO-OWNERS' BRIEF DEALS WITH THINGS THAT ARE REALLY NOT AT ISSUE, SUGGESTS A MISUNDERSTANDING OF PARTS OF MR. YOUNGBLOOD'S ARGUMENT, AND FAILS EVEN TO ATTEMPT TO COUNTER SIGNIFICANT PARTS OF HIS ARGUMENT. THIS COURT SHOULD REVERSE THE DISTRICT COURT'S SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON THE ESTOPPEL ISSUE.....	1
B. TRIABLE QUESTIONS OF FACT EXIST WITH RESPECT TO THE QUESTION OF WHETHER AUTO-OWNERS BREACHED ITS DUTY OF GOOD FAITH AND FAIR DEALING. THIS COURT SHOULD REVERSE THE DISTRICT COURT'S SUMMARY DISMISSAL OF MR. YOUNGBLOOD'S BAD-FAITH CLAIM.....	6
III. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>American Family Mut. Ins. Co. v. Jeffery</u> , 2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 12225 (S.D. Ind. 2000).....	5
<u>Beck v. Farmers Insurance Exchange</u> , 701 P.2d 795, 801 (Utah 1985).....	6, 7
<u>Berkeley Bank for Co-ops v. Meibos</u> , 607 P.2d 798, 804 (Utah 1980).....	4, 6
<u>Conder v. A.L. Williams & Associates</u> , 739 P.2d 634, 638-39 (Utah App. 1987).....	4, 6
<u>Ellerbe v. Continental Casualty Co.</u> , 227 P. 805, 808 (Utah 1924).....	3, 6
<u>Hansen v. America Online, Inc.</u> , 2004 UT 62, ¶ 12.....	5
<u>Harr v. Allstate Ins. Co.</u> , 255 A.2d 208, 218-19 (N.J. 1969).....	5
<u>Larsen v. Exclusive Cars, Inc.</u> , 2004 UT App. 259.....	4, 6
<u>Perkins v. Great West Life Assurance Company</u> , 814 P.2d 1125 (Utah App. 1991).....	3, 5
